In accordance with

Rule 3.32 of the A M 0 2
Insolvency (England &
Wales) Ruies 2016

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

4

Companies House

IR

14/02/2020 #4
COMPANIES HOUSE

n Company details

conpamrsr [0 [7 1 [6 |7 [0]3[8

3 Filling in this form

Company name in full I Kaim Todner Solicitors Limited

Mease complete in typesaipt or in
bold black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) Rob
Surname Adamson
Administrator’s address
Building name/number ' Third Floor
Street [ 10 South Parade
Post town I Leeds
County/Region [
oo [[L[s 1] [51als
Country l
u Administrator's name o
. © Other administrator
Full forenamats) Mike Use this section to tell us about
Surname Kienlen another administrator.
Administrator's address e
Building name/number I Third Floor @ Other arlminis'cratm-I
Use this section to tell us about
Street | 10 South Parade ancther administrator.
Post town [ Leeds
County/Region [
Postcode ”_;_ ’_S|_1 l_,_5 raj'g [i
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

Attachment

| have attached a copy of:
Statement of affairs
@ Statement of concurrence

7 |

Date

Date of the statement of affairs

ol ol Blollo

Date

Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)

Af Rz Bk

o )

Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature

Signature date

Fi’g:‘mure é
v 12 ol Plel2lo

04717 Version 1.0




R3.27 IR 2016

Statement of concurrence

Name of Company

Kaim Todner Solicitors Limited

Company number

07167039

In the

High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts, Leeds,
Insolvency & Companies List (ChD)

Court case number

2019-LDS-001385 of

{full name of count)

{a) [nsert full name and address
of registered office of company
to which statement of uffairs
relates

(b) Insert date statement of
truth on the statement of affairs
was made

(d} Insen full name and address
of person making slatement

*Delete as applicable

() Please list malless in the
statement of affairs which you
are not in agreement with, or
which you consider 1o be
erroneous or misleading, or
mattsrs to which you have no
direct knowledge and indicate
reason for listing then

With regards the Statement of Affairs of (a) Kaim Todner Solicitors Limited (“the company™)
¢/o Third Floor, [ South Parade, Leeds, LS1 5Q8

made on (b)
by (c}
Statement of Truth
1(dy __Jason Lartey
Flat 12, 22 Tidemill Way, Deptford SE8 4BF

* concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company and I believe that the facts stated
in the Statement of Affairs are a fuil, true and complete statement of the affairs of the

company on the date that it entered adminisgtration. ) . )
based on the information prepared by the financial officer of the

OR firm.

*concur with the Statement of Affairs of the above company, subject to the following
quahifications

(e)

and believe that, subject to these qualifications, the facts stated in the statement of affairs are a
full, true and complete statement of the affairs of the company on the date that it entered
administration.

Full name _JaSON Lartey
11/02/2020

Signed
Dated




R3.30 IR 2016

(@) [raert name and addross of
regitierod office of the company

(b) Ingert date

Statement of affairs

Insolvency & Companies List (ChD)

Name of Company Company number
Kaim Todeer Solicitors Limited 07167039

in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Business & Property Courts, Leeds, LDS-001385 2019

Statement as to the affairs of (a) _K AW “TaDNEL SOLICITOLRY &TH, 12

EAToM AVENUE L WATRI® Business PALE, CHORLEN . PRI Jpaa

onthe(b) __3 /1 202q the date that the company entered

administration.

Statement of Truth

I believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, truc and complete

staternent of the affairs of the above-named company as at(b)__ 2}y [202 0 the date

that the company entered administration.
Pull name %Mﬂ_
Signed

Nated .27-9\7 o




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: Yoa must include all creditors and identify at] creditors under hire-purch
dmmgmmspudtnnhunneofmesmplyofgoodsmmmadmdmmmgmwofudemmmlh:mmpnys

, chattr] leasing or conditional sale agreaments and castomers

pusscysion.
Name of creditor Address Amoust | Details of any security held by | Date secarity | Value of secwrity £
or Claimant (with postcode) of debt areditor given
£

A~

oue_3 2 {20
32



A1l - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential tafagptippay, NI
crediters (carried from page A) £
£
Liabilities
Preferential creditors:-
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditars £ N
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £ N
£
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £ I
£
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £ NIL
£
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors M-
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) £
£
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors £ ~N e
— e e — i
Issued and called up capital £
199, Qe LI, 00¢
Estimated total deficiency/surplus 25 regards members £
(ro 9,00

s

Signatuvv__/,é Date Z [ 2—/ /2=

e 7 4




COMPANY CREDITORS

Note: You must include all creditors md identify at) creditors uader hire-purchase, chattel leasing or conditional gale agreaments amd castomens.
ciniming amounts paid in advance of the supply of goods or services amd creditors claiming retention of title over property in the campany's

posscssion.
Name of creditor Address Amgunt | Details of any security held by | Date seourity | Value of security £
or Claimmmt (with postcode) of debt oreditor Eiven
£
mmwﬁ :
84 Dute __, 2o

| e g =




COMPANY SHAREHOLDERS

Due ?/2/"’

Name of Shareholder Adgdress (with postcode) No. of Nominal Details of Sheres beld
shares beld Value
OMNE LEGAL [ Y]
SSNEs ETU? =] Clo ALWSTIONG WATSORN LLP |'99.000 )
TOTALS |jo 0, 0o [ 109,009




